Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2016-2017 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE - NORTH TEXAS

Additional Employed Additional
Higher No Higher
Education Additional Education
Technical Students and Not Higher and
Employed Education Employed

11100200 - System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Management/Manager

Graduate 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 0 0.0%
Non-returner 3 15.0% 1 55.0% 3 15.0%
Total 3 13.0% 13 56.5% 3 13.0%

11100300 - Computer and Information Systems Security/Information Assurance

Graduate 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 0 0.0%
Non-returner 1 6.2% 8 50.0% 3 18.8%
Total 1 5.3% 10 52.6% 3 15.8%

13150100 - Teacher Assistant/Aide
Non-returner 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0% 0 0.0%

o

0.0%
0.0%

o

Employed
and/or
Additional
Higher
Education

17
19

12
14

15050100 - Heating, Ventilation , Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 3  100.0% 0 0.0%
Non-returner 1 11.1% 5 55.6% 1 11.1%
Total 1 8.3% 8 66.7% 1 8.3%

15061200 - Industrial Technology/Technician
Graduate 0 0.0%
Total 0 0.0%

o

0.0% 0 0.0%
0.0% 0 0.0%

o

15061300 - Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 5 100.0% 0 0.0%
Non-returner 0 0.0% 10 76.9% 2 15.4%
Total 0 0.0% 15  83.3% 2 11.1%

15130200 - CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
Non-returner 0 0.0% 6 66.7% 1 11.1%
Total 0 0.0% 7 63.6% 1 9.1%

41030300 - Chemical Process Technology
Non-returner 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
Total 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%

46030100 - Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General

Graduate 0 0.0% 4 80.0% 1 20.0%
Non-returner 2 12.5% 10 62.5% 3 18.8%
Total 2 9.5% 14  66.7% 4 19.0%

47060500 - Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician

Graduate 0 0.0% 12 92.3% 0 0.0%
Non-returner 1 8.3% 5 41.7% 2 16.7%
Total 1 4.0% 17  68.0% 2 8.0%

12
17

15
20

12

20

66.7%
85.0%
82.6%

66.7%
75.0%
73.7%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
77.8%
83.3%

0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
92.3%
94.4%

50.0%
77.8%
72.7%

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
93.8%
95.2%

92.3%
66.7%
80.0%

Students
Not

Found
1 33.3%
3 15.0%
4 17.4%
1 33.3%
4 25.0%
5 26.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 22.2%
2 16.7%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
0 0.0%
1 7.7%
1 5.6%
50.0%
2 22.2%
3 27.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
6.2%
1 4.8%
1 7.7%
4 33.3%

5 20.0%

10f3

Total
Former
Students

20
23

16
19

13
18

16
21

13
12
25



Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2016-2017 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE - NORTH TEXAS

Additional Employed Additional Employed

Higher No Higher and/or
Education Additional Education Additional

Technical Students and Not Higher and Higher
Employed Education Employed Education

48050100 - Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

Graduate 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Non-returner 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 2 50.0%
Total 0 0.0% 2 40.0% 0 0.0% 2  40.0%

48050800 - Welding Technology/Welder

Graduate 3 15.0% 15  75.0% 0 0.0% 18  90.0%
Non-returner 0 0.0% 20 71.4% 3 10.7% 23 82.1%
Total 3 6.2% 35  72.9% 3 6.2% 41 85.4%

52020300 - Logistics, Materials, and Supply Chain Management

Graduate 0 0.0% 5 83.3% 0 0.0% 5 83.3%
Non-returner 0 0.0% 4 44.4% 3 33.3% 7 77.8%
Total 0 0.0% 9 60.0% 3 20.0% 12 80.0%

Students

Not

Found

1 100.0%
2 50.0%
3 60.0%
2 10.0%
5 17.9%
7 14.6%
1 16.7%
2 22.2%
3 20.0%

20f3

Total
Former
Students

20
28
48



Summary Page

Total Technical Students
Graduate

Non-returner

Total

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
Results by Type Major for 2016-2017 Former Students

TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE - NORTH TEXAS

Additional Employed Additional Employed
Higher No Higher and/or
Education Additional Education Additional
and Not Higher and Higher
Employed Education Employed Education
3 4.8% 49 79.0% 1 1.6% 53 85.5%
9 6.5% 82 59.4% 21 15.2% 112 81.2%
12 6.0% 131 65.5% 22 11.0% 165 82.5%

Total Technical/Tech-Prep Students

Graduate
Non-returner
Total

Grand Total
Graduate
Non-returner
Total

3 4.8% 49 79.0% 1 1.6% 53 85.5%
9 6.5% 82  59.4% 21 15.2% 112 81.2%
12 6.0% 131 65.5% 22 11.0% 165  82.5%
3 4.8% 49 79.0% 1 1.6% 53 85.5%
9 6.5% 82  59.4% 21 15.2% 112 81.2%

12 6.0% 131 65.5% 22 11.0% 165  82.5%

Students

Not

Found

9 14.5%
26 18.8%
35 17.5%

9 14.5%
26 18.8%
35 17.5%

9 14.5%
26 18.8%
35 17.5%

30of3

Total
Former
Students

62
138
200

62
138
200

62
138
200



