### Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2016-2017 Former Students

#### **TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE - NORTH TEXAS**

Technical Students	Additional Higher Education and Not Employed		Employed No Additional Higher Education		Additional Higher Education and Employed		Employed and/or Additional Higher Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students	
11100200 - System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Management/Manager												
Graduate	0	0.0%	2	66.7%	0	0.0%	2	66.7%	1	33.3%	3	
Non-returner	3	15.0%	11	55.0%	3	15.0%	17	85.0%	3	15.0%	20	
Total	3	13.0%	13	56.5%	3	13.0%	19	82.6%	4	17.4%	23	
11100300 - Computer and	Information	System	s Security	/Informati	on Assura	nce						
Graduate	0	0.0%	2	66.7%	0	0.0%	2	66.7%	1	33.3%	3	
Non-returner	1	6.2%	8	50.0%	3	18.8%	12	75.0%	4	25.0%	16	
Total	1	5.3%	10	52.6%	3	15.8%	14	73.7%	5	26.3%	19	
13150100 - Teacher Assist	ant/Aide											
Non-returner	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	
Total	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	
15050100 - Heating, Ventilation , Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician												
Graduate	0	0.0%	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	3	
Non-returner	1	11.1%	5	55.6%	1	11.1%	7	77.8%	2	22.2%	9	
Total	1	8.3%	8	66.7%	1	8.3%	10	83.3%	2	16.7%	12	
15061200 - Industrial Tech	nology/Tec											
Graduate	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	1	
Total	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	1	
15061300 - Manufacturing	Engineerin	_	ology/Tech	nnician								
Graduate	0	0.0%	5	100.0%	0	0.0%	5	100.0%	0	0.0%	5	
Non-returner	0	0.0%	10	76.9%	2	15.4%	12	92.3%	1	7.7%	13	
Total	0	0.0%	15	83.3%	2	11.1%	17	94.4%	1	5.6%	18	
15130200 - CAD/CADD Dra	afting and/o	r Design	Technolo	gy/Techni	cian							
Graduate	0	0.0%	1	50.0%	0	0.0%	1	50.0%	1	50.0%	2	
Non-returner	0	0.0%	6	66.7%	1	11.1%	7	77.8%	2	22.2%	9	
Total	0	0.0%	7	63.6%	1	9.1%	8	72.7%	3	27.3%	11	
41030300 - Chemical Proc	ess Techno	0,										
Non-returner	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	
Total	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1	
46030100 - Electrical and I	Power Trans	smission	Installatio	on/Installe	r, General							
Graduate	0	0.0%	4	80.0%	1	20.0%	5	100.0%	0	0.0%	5	
Non-returner	2	12.5%	10	62.5%	3	18.8%	15	93.8%	1	6.2%	16	
Total	2	9.5%	14	66.7%	4	19.0%	20	95.2%	1	4.8%	21	
47060500 - Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician												
Graduate	0	0.0%	12	92.3%	0	0.0%	12	92.3%	1	7.7%	13	
Non-returner	1	8.3%	5	41.7%	2	16.7%	8	66.7%	4	33.3%	12	
Total	1	4.0%	17	68.0%	2	8.0%	20	80.0%	5	20.0%	25	

# Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System Results by Type Major, CIP Code for 2016-2017 Former Students

#### **TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE - NORTH TEXAS**

Technical Students	Additional Higher Education and Not Employed		Employed No Additional Higher Education		Additional Higher Education and Employed		Employed and/or Additional Higher Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students			
48050100 - Machine Tool				0.00/	•	0.00/	•	0.00/	_	100.00/				
Graduate	0		-		-		-		•		1			
Non-returner	0	0.0%	2	50.0%	0	0.0%	2	50.0%	2	50.0%	4			
Total	0	0.0%	2	40.0%	0	0.0%	2	40.0%	3	60.0%	5			
<b>48050800 - Welding Techn</b> Graduate Non-returner Total	nology/Weld 3 0 3	15.0% 0.0% 6.2%	15 20 35	75.0% 71.4% 72.9%	0 3 3	0.0% 10.7% 6.2%	18 23 41	90.0% 82.1% 85.4%	2 5 7	10.0% 17.9% 14.6%	20 28 48			
52020300 - Logistics, Mate	erials, and	y/Machinist  0.0%												
Graduate	0	0.0%	5	83.3%	0	0.0%	5	83.3%	1	16.7%	6			
Non-returner	0	0.0%	4	44.4%	3	33.3%	7	77.8%	2	22.2%	9			
Total	0	0.0%	9	60.0%	3	20.0%	12	80.0%	3	20.0%	15			

## Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System Results by Type Major for 2016-2017 Former Students

#### **TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE - NORTH TEXAS**

Summary Page	Additional Higher Education and Not Employed		Employed No Additional Higher Education		Additional Higher Education and Employed		Employed and/or Additional Higher Education		Students Not Found		Total Former Students
Total Technical Students											
Graduate	3	4.8%	49	79.0%	1	1.6%	53	85.5%	9	14.5%	62
Non-returner	9	6.5%	82	59.4%	21	15.2%	112	81.2%	26	18.8%	138
Total	12	6.0%	131	65.5%	22	11.0%	165	82.5%	35	17.5%	200
Total Technical/Tech-Prep	Students										
Graduate	3	4.8%	49	79.0%	1	1.6%	53	85.5%	9	14.5%	62
Non-returner	9	6.5%	82	59.4%	21	15.2%	112	81.2%	26	18.8%	138
Total	12	6.0%	131	65.5%	22	11.0%	165	82.5%	35	17.5%	200
Grand Total											
Graduate	3	4.8%	49	79.0%	1	1.6%	53	85.5%	9	14.5%	62
Non-returner	9	6.5%	82	59.4%	21	15.2%	112	81.2%	26	18.8%	138
Total	12	6.0%	131	65.5%	22	11.0%	165	82.5%	35	17.5%	200